
Kent State (0-3) -vs- Texas State (2-1)
2/11/2023 at San Marcos, TX (Bobcat Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mullins, Jessica (1-1)
Loss: KELLY, Anilese (0-1)
Save: Glende, Presley (1)
HBP: Mullins, Jessica
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Chargualaf First: Nikos Williams Third Base: Jay Grigsby 
Start: 10:03 AM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 585   Weather: 39 F, Clear, In from LF 20 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kent State 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 1
Texas State 0 3 0 1 0 1 X 5 8 1

Kent State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ROBESON, Delaney 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
WHITMORE, Alexandria 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
HERSHBERGER, Madison cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    PENNER, Carley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILFING, Abbie dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
LIPPE, Emily 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    ZACHRICH, Bekah 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
DESPINES, Bri c 3 0 2 1 1 0 2
WING, Savannah rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
SCHULTZ, Reagan ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
RAMER, Jade lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    YOUNG, Jalynn ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    CRITTENDON, Jada ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
KELLY, Anilese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 8 1 3 8 11

HBP: HERSHBERGER, Madison (1)
E: DESPINES, Bri (1)

Texas State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trahan, Ciara lf 4 0 3 3 0 0 0
Earls, Hannah ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Vanderford, Sara 3b 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
Smith, JJ 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jones, Anna rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Baker, Emilee ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bass, Karmyn c 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Zarate, Katarina 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Pannill, Braylin dp 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Harvey, Sydney pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Randolph, Piper cf 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Mullins, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Glende, Presley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 8 4 4 2 7

2B: Vanderford, Sara (1); Zarate, Katarina (1)
3B: Randolph, Piper (1)
SF: Pannill, Braylin (1)
SB: Randolph, Piper (1)
E: Jones, Anna (1)

Kent State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KELLY, Anilese (L, 0-1) 6.0 8 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 25 30 5 11 104
Totals 8 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 25 30 5 11 104

Texas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mullins, Jessica (W, 1-1) 5.0 7 1 1 2 6 0 0 1 0 22 25 5 4 94
Glende, Presley (S, 1) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 32
Totals 8 1 1 3 8 0 0 1 0 29 33 8 5 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 1st KEN TXS
ROBESON popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 0 0
WHITMORE singled to center field (2-2 KFFBBF). 0 0
HERSHBERGER reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); WHITMORE out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0
WILFING singled through the right side (0-0); HERSHBERGER advanced to second, advanced to third on an
error by rf. 0 0
LIPPE struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0

Texas State - Bottom of 1st KEN TXS
ZACHRICH to 1b for LIPPE. 0 0
Trahan, C. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Earls, H. grounded out to p (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Vanderford,S walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Smith, JJ grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Kent State - Top of 2nd KEN TXS
DESPINES singled down the lf line (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
WING walked (3-2 BFBFBB); DESPINES advanced to second. 0 0
SCHULTZ struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 0 0
YOUNG pinch hit for RAMER. 0 0
YOUNG struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 0
ROBESON struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Texas State - Bottom of 2nd KEN TXS
RAMER to lf for YOUNG. 0 0
Jones, A. struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
Bass, K. singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Zarate, K. doubled to center field (3-1 KBBB); Bass, K. advanced to third. 0 0
Pannill, B. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Zarate, K. advanced to third; Bass, K. scored. 0 1
Randolph, P. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
Randolph, P. stole second, advanced to third on an error by c; Zarate, K. scored on the throw. 0 2
Trahan, C. singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Randolph, P. scored, unearned. 0 3
Earls, H. grounded out to p (1-2 FBF). 0 3

Kent State - Top of 3rd KEN TXS
WHITMORE grounded out to p (1-2 BFFF). 0 3
HERSHBERGER singled to third base (0-0). 0 3
WILFING reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); HERSHBERGER out at second 2b to ss. 0 3
ZACHRICH flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 3

Texas State - Bottom of 3rd KEN TXS
Vanderford,S doubled to right center (0-1 K). 0 3
Smith, JJ grounded out to 2b (0-0); Vanderford,S advanced to third. 0 3
Jones, A. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 3
Bass, K. popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 3

Kent State - Top of 4th KEN TXS
DESPINES walked (3-2 BKFBFBFB). 0 3
WING singled to center field (3-2 BBBFK); DESPINES advanced to second. 0 3
SCHULTZ struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 3
RAMER struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 3
ROBESON reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); WING out at second ss to 2b. 0 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Texas State - Bottom of 4th KEN TXS
Zarate, K. struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 3
Pannill, B. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBKF). 0 3
Randolph, P. tripled to right center (2-2 FFBB). 0 3
Trahan, C. singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 KB); Randolph, P. scored. 0 4
Earls, H. lined out to 3b (3-2 FSBBB). 0 4

Kent State - Top of 5th KEN TXS
WHITMORE fouled out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 4
HERSHBERGER hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 0 4
WILFING popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 4
ZACHRICH singled to left field (0-1 K); HERSHBERGER advanced to second. 0 4
DESPINES singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-2 BBFSFB); ZACHRICH
advanced to third; HERSHBERGER scored. 1 4
WING popped up to 3b (2-1 KBB). 1 4

Texas State - Bottom of 5th KEN TXS
Vanderford,S walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Smith, JJ grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB); Vanderford,S advanced to second. 1 4
Baker, E. pinch hit for Jones, A.. 1 4
Baker, E. grounded out to 3b (0-0); Vanderford,S advanced to third. 1 4
Bass, K. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 1 4

Kent State - Top of 6th KEN TXS
Jones, A. to rf for Baker, E.. 1 4
Glende, P. to p for Mullins, J.. 1 4
SCHULTZ struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 1 4
CRITTENDON pinch hit for RAMER. 1 4
CRITTENDON struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 1 4
ROBESON flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4

Texas State - Bottom of 6th KEN TXS
CRITTENDON to lf. 1 4
Zarate, K. lined out to 3b (2-2 FBFBF). 1 4
Pannill, B. singled to left field (0-0). 1 4
Harvey, S. pinch ran for Pannill, B.. 1 4
Randolph, P. walked (3-1 FBBBB); Harvey, S. advanced to second. 1 4
Trahan, C. singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Randolph, P. advanced to second; Harvey, S. scored. 1 5
Earls, H. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Trahan, C. advanced to second; Randolph, P. out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 5
Vanderford,S grounded out to p (1-2 BKF). 1 5

Kent State - Top of 7th KEN TXS
WHITMORE lined out to ss (1-0 B). 1 5
HERSHBERGER walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 5
PENNER pinch ran for HERSHBERGER. 1 5
WILFING flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBF). 1 5
ZACHRICH singled to left field (1-2 KKB); PENNER advanced to second. 1 5
DESPINES grounded out to p (2-2 BKKB). 1 5

Texas State - Bottom of 7th KEN TXS



 


